Describe as

View on abortion legislation

Total
Prg- Pro-life In Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Sample size 1805 932 140 733 1031 167 607

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below

100 should be interpreted with caution.

Q2. [Would pay more] Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for:

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg- Pro-life In Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo

Universal access to 50%|  620%| 26% 40% 65% 20% 34%
contraception
A top up grant for minimum
wage workers in your 42% 49% 44% 33% 50% 35% 30%
province
Free lunches at elementary

- B 57% 63% 53% 51% 669% 45% 46%
schools in your community
Increasing avallabl.llty of 71% 75% 63% 67% 79% 62% 60%
mental health services
A universal basic income of 47% 56% 42% 36% 57% 28% 34%
$40,000/ year ? ?
Programs to support
children of low-income 64% 70% 62% 58% 2% 58% 54%
mothers




Q2. [Would not pay more] Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for:

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg- Pro-life n Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Uni | t
niversa access fo 509%| 38%| 74% 60% 35% 80% 66%
contraception
A top up grant for minimum
wage workers in your 58% 51% 56% 67% 50% 65% 70%
province
Free lunches at elementary
. . 43% 37% 47% 49% 34% 55% 54%
schools in your community
| i ilability of
ncreasing availability o 29%| 25%| 37% 33% 21% 38% 40%
mental health services
A universal basic income of
53% 44% 58% 64% 43% 72% 66%
$40,000/ year ° 0 ° 0 0 0 0
Programs to support
children of low-income 36% 30% 38% 42% 28% 42% 46%
mothers

Q2. Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for: Universal access to contraception

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Pro- . | .
rg Pro-life : Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Would pay more for this 50% 62% 26% 40% 65% 20% 34%
:’r\]/iOS“'d not pay more for 509%| 38%| 74% 60% 35% 80% 66%

Q2. Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for: A top up grant for minimum wage workers in your

province

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Pro- . In .
9 Pro-life Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Would pay more for this 42% 49% 44% 33% 50% 35% 30%
:’r\]’ios”'d not pay more for 58%| 51%| 56% 67% 50% 65% 70%




Q2. Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for: Free lunches at elementary schools in your community

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg- Pro-life In Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Would pay more for this 57% 63% 53% 51% 66% 45% 46%
:’r\]’ios”'d not pay more for 43%|  37%| 47% 49% 34% 55% 54%

Q2. Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for: Increasing availability of mental health services

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg- Pro-life In Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Would pay more for this 71% 75% 63% 67% 79% 62% 60%
:’:ios“'d not pay more for 29%| 25%| 37% 33% 21% 38% 40%

Q2. Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for: A universal basic income of $40,000/ year

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg- Pro-life In Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Would pay more for this 47% 56% 42% 36% 57% 28% 34%
:’:iosmd not pay more for 53%| 44%| 58% 64% 43% 72% 66%

Q2. Would you pay 1%-2% more in income tax for: Programs to support children of low-income mothers

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg— Pro-life In Guarantee Restrict SICUIE
choice between quo
Would pay more for this 64% 70% 62% 58% 72% 58% 54%
:’:ioS“'d not pay more for 36%| 30%| 38% 42% 28% 42% 46%




Q7. If you were the justice minister and tasked with dealing with this, what would you do?

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg- Pro-life n Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Introduce legislation to
GUARANTEE access to 57% 78% 9% 40% 100%
abortion
Introduce legislation to
RESTRICT access to 9% 1% 70% 8% 100%
abortion
No Ie_gisl_ation is necessary 34% 21% 21% 5206 100%
— maintain the status quo
Q8. If the decision were up to you — what would you do?
Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Prg- Pro-life In Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
Withhold transfer payments
to provinces that don’t 569 73%|  20% 41% 76% 15% 34%
offer access to abortion
services in all regions
Let the provinces decide
where to offer abortion aan|  27%|  80% 59% 24% 85% 66%
services — even if it means
some regions are left out

Q9. . Which statement comes closer to your own point of view regarding this matter?

Total

Describe as

View on abortion legislation

Pro-
choice

Pro-life

In
between

Guarantee

Restrict

Status
quo

It’s acceptable for political
party leaders to exclude
potential candidates from
running for their parties
based on whether or not
they are pro-choice

50%

65%

14%

37%

66%

19%

31%

It’s NOT acceptable for
political party leaders to
decide if they only want pro
choice candidates to run
for their parties

50%

35%

86%

63%

34%

81%

69%




Q10. Which is closer to your own point of view:

Describe as View on abortion legislation
Total
Pro- 1o o.ife In Guarantee Restrict Status
choice between quo
The Trudeau government
should revoke charitable 38%| 54%| 15% 23% 529 15% 21%
tax status for pro-life
organizations
The Trudeau government
should NOT revoke 350 22%| 72% 46% 24% 74% 45%
charitable tax status for pro
life organizations
Not sure/Can’t say 26% 24% 14% 32% 24% 11% 34%




